# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2896024

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |                                     | N  | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |         |            |                |  |
|---|-------------------------------------|--|---|---------|------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |                                     | A  | ASSIGNMENT  |         |            |                |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY D   | ΑΤΑ                                 |  |   |         |            |                |  |
|   |                                     | N  | Name Execution  |         |            | Execution Date |  |
| CHONG KUN DANG HO   | LDINGS                              | CORP   | ₹P  |         | 04/24/2014 |                |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA  | ТΔ                                  |  |   |         |            |                |  |
| Name:   | 1                                   | KUN I  | DANG PHARMACEUTI  |         | ۲P.        |                |  |
| Street Address:   | 8, CHUN                             |  |   |         |            |                |  |
| Internal Address:   | SEODA                               |  |   |         |            |                |  |
| City:   | SEOUL                               |  |   |         |            |                |  |
| State/Country:  |                                     |  | KOREA   |         |            |                |  |
| Postal Code:  | 120-756                             |  |   |         |            |                |  |
|   | I                                   |  |   |         |            |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS  | Total: 1                            |  |   |         |            |                |  |
| Property Type   |                                     |  | Number  |         |            |                |  |
| Application Number:   | 1                                   | 141257   | 4125705   |         |            |                |  |
|   |                                     |  |   |         |            |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE D  | ΑΤΑ                                 |  |   |         |            |                |  |
| Fax Number:   | •                                   | ,  | 28-7045   |         |            |                |  |
| Correspondence will busing a fax number, if   |                                     |  |   |         |            |                |  |
| Phone:  | •                                   | 617428   | •   |         |            |                |  |
| Email:  | s                                   | smmich   | chaud@clarkelbing.com   |         |            |                |  |
|   |                                     | SUSAN  | AN M. MICHAUD   |         |            |                |  |
| Address Line 1: CLAF  |                                     | אסא וי   | RK & ELBING LLP   |         |            |                |  |
|   |                                     |  | a Elding LLF  |         |            |                |  |
| Address Line 2:   |                                     |  | DERAL STREET, 15TH  | I FLOOR |            |                |  |
| Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:  | 1                                   | 01 FE  |   |         |            |                |  |
| Address Line 4:   | 1<br>E                              | I01 FE<br>BOSTC  | DERAL STREET, 15TH  |         |            |                |  |
| Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET NU   | 1<br>E                              | IO1 FE<br>BOSTC  | DERAL STREET, 15TH<br>DN, MASSACHUSETTS   |         |            |                |  |
| Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET NU<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | 1<br>E                              | I01 FE<br>BOSTC  | DERAL STREET, 15TH<br>DN, MASSACHUSETTS<br>50413-140001   |         |            |                |  |
|   | 1<br>E                              | 101 FE<br>BOSTC<br>5<br>S  | DERAL STREET, 15TH<br>DN, MASSACHUSETTS<br>0413-140001<br>GUSAN M. MICHAUD  |         |            |                |  |
| Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET NU<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>SIGNATURE:   | 1<br>E                              | 101 FE<br>BOSTC<br>5<br>S  | DERAL STREET, 15TH<br>DN, MASSACHUSETTS<br>50413-140001<br>SUSAN M. MICHAUD<br>Susan M. Michaud/  |         |            |                |  |
| Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET NU<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:<br>Total Attachments: 3 | 1<br>E<br>JMBER:                    | 01 FE<br>30STC<br>5<br>8<br>8<br>9<br>9<br>9<br>9<br>9<br>9<br>9<br>9<br>9<br>9<br>9<br>9<br>9<br>9<br>9<br>9<br>9 | DERAL STREET, 15TH<br>DN, MASSACHUSETTS<br>50413-140001<br>SUSAN M. MICHAUD<br>Susan M. Michaud/<br>16/12/2014  | 02110   |            |                |  |
| Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET NU<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED:                         | 1<br>JMBER:<br>ssignmen<br>ssignmen | t_corpo  | DERAL STREET, 15TH<br>DN, MASSACHUSETTS<br>0413-140001<br>SUSAN M. MICHAUD<br>Susan M. Michaud/<br>16/12/2014<br>orate_entities#page1.tif<br>orate_entities#page1.tif | 02110   |            |                |  |

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

| Full Name of Assignor            | Business Address  |
|----------------------------------|---|
| CHONG KUN DANG<br>HOLDINGS CORP. | (Chungjeongno 3-ga) 8, Chungjeong-ro, Seodaemun-gu<br>Seoul 120-756 |
|                                  | Republic of Korea   |

hereby assign to

| Full Name of Assignee                  | Business Address   |
|--|--|
| CHONG KUN DANG<br>PHARMACEUTICAL CORP. | 8, Chungjeong-ro, Seodaemun-gu<br>Seoul 120-756<br>Republic of Korea |

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent, identified as:

| Title of Application   | Filing Date       | Serial Number |
|--|-------------------|---------------|
| EXPRESSION VECTOR FOR ANIMAL CELLS<br>INCLUDING CSP-B 5'-SAR FACTOR AND<br>METHOD FOR PRODUCING RECOMBINANT<br>PROTEINS USING SAME | December 12, 2013 | 14/125,705    |

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

Page 1 of 3

### for CHONG KUN DANG HOLDINGS CORP. (ASSIGNOR)

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ April 24, 2014\_\_\_\_\_ Signature:

Printed Name: Jung Woo KIM

Title: Vice-chairman

Witness:

KG Vyrn Kangsi k Yun

Signature

Printed nai

### for CHONG KUN DANG PHARMACEUTICAL CORP. (ASSIGNEE)

Signature: \_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ April 24, 2014

Apr. 25, 2014

Printed Name: Jung Woo KIM

Title: Vice - chairman

Witness:

Signature Kängsik Yush

Apr. 25. 2014

Date

Printed name

Page 2 of 3

PATENT **REEL: 033090 FRAME: 0981** 

## for CHONG KUN DANG PHARMACEUTICAL CORP. (ASSIGNEE)

Geof Com Signature:

Date: April 24, 2014

Printed Name: Kyu Don KIM

Title: Vice-president

Witness:

Signature Kangsi<sup>°</sup>k Yu n

Printed name

Apr. 25, 2014 Date

Page 3 of 3